the Placing Announcement should be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“As at 6 March 2024, according to the register kept by the Company pursuant to section 336
of SFO, and so far as is known to the Directors or chief executive of the Company, no person
(other than a Director or a chief executive of the Company) had, or was deemed or taken to
have, an interest or short position in the Shares or underlying Shares which would fall to be
disclosed to the Company and the Stock Exchange under the provisions of Divisions 2 and
3 of Part XV of the SFO or as recorded in the register required to be kept by the Company
pursuant to Section 336 of the SFO.

Assuming there being no other changes in the share capital of the Company from the date
of this announcement and up to completion of the Placing, set out below is the shareholding
structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii) immediately after
completion of the Placing.

– 2 –

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing
(assuming all the Placing
Shares are fully placed)

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Number of
Shares

Approx.
%

Mr. Shum Tsz Yeung
(Note 1) 6,750 0.01% 6,750 0.01%

Sharp Ally International
Limited (Note 2) 26,464,939 24.43% 26,464,939 20.35%

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 21,669,120 16.67%
Other Public Shareholders 81,873,911 75.56% 81,873,911 62.97%

Total 108,345,600 100.00% 130,014,720 100.00%

Notes:

1. Mr. Shum Tsz Yeung is a non-executive Director of the Company.

2. According to the Corporate Substantial Shareholder Notice filed by Sharp Ally International Limited
(“Sharp Ally”) through the Disclosure of Interests Online System, Sharp Ally is the beneficial owner
of 26,464,939 Shares with its registered office located at the British Virgin Islands. To the best of the
Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquires, the Directors do not
have any information in relation to the ultimate beneficial owner of Sharp Ally.

3. Certain percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding adjustments.

[…]

of the Supplemental Announcement should be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

“As at the date of this announcement, according to the register kept by the Company pursuant
to section 336 of SFO, and so far as is known to the Directors or chief executive of the
Company, no person (other than a Director or a chief executive of the Company) had, or was
deemed or taken to have, an interest or short position in the Shares or underlying Shares which
would fall to be disclosed to the Company and the Stock Exchange under the provisions of
Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO or as recorded in the register required to be kept by
the Company pursuant to Section 336 of the SFO.

Assuming there being no other changes in the share capital of the Company from the date
of this announcement and up to completion of the Placing, set out below is the shareholding
structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii) immediately after
completion of the Placing.

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing (assuming all
the Revised Placing Shares

are fully placed)
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%
Number of

Shares
Approx.

%

Mr. Shum Tsz Yeung
(Note 1) 6,750 0.01% 6,750 0.00%

Sharp Ally International
Limited (Note 2) 26,464,939 24.43% 26,464,939 17.45%

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 43,338,240 28.57%
Other Public Shareholders 81,873,911 75.56% 81,873,911 53.98%

Total 108,345,600 100.00% 151,683,840 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

1. Mr. Shum Tsz Yeung is a non-executive Director of the Company.

2. According to the Corporate Substantial Shareholder Notice filed by Sharp Ally International Limited
(“Sharp Ally”) through the Disclosure of Interests Online System, Sharp Ally is the beneficial owner
of 26,464,939 Shares with its registered office located at the British Virgin Islands. To the best of the
Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable enquires, the Directors do not
have any information in relation to the ultimate beneficial owner of Sharp Ally.

3. Certain percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to rounding adjustments.